

BOMBAY TALKIES LIMITED			
CIN : L55990MH1984PLC033919, Registered Office: 201, Nav Neelan Building, A Wing, 2nd Floor, 108, Worli Sea Face Road, Worli Mumbai - 400018 Email: btl.invtcomp@rediffmail.com, website: www.bombaytalkieslimited.in			
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2021 (Amount in Rs. Lakh)			
Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 th September, 2021			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	4.62	6.60	0.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.10)	(4.60)	(1.37)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.10)	(4.60)	(1.37)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.10)	(4.60)	(1.37)
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(3.10)	(4.60)	(1.37)
Equity Share Capital	540.00	540.00	540.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.1/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	-	-	-
(b) Diluted:			
Notes : 1. The above result was taken on record by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 13th day of November, 2021. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 3. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and website: www.bombaytalkieslimited.in. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors BOMBAY TALKIES LIMITED Sd/- (Nikhil Munna Lodh) Director DIN:07857458			
Place: Mumbai Date: 13.11.2021			

SSF LIMITED				
Office : Flat No:102, Opel's The Iconic, D No: 9-29-7/2, Balaji Nagar, Siripuram, Visakhapatnam-530003, A.P., INDIA. CIN : L05001AP1968PLC094913				
Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half-Year ended 30th September, 2021				
Sl.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Un-audited)	Year to date Figures for the Period ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Un-audited)
1	Income from Operations	1,813.43	3,133.97	1638.57
2	Profit Before Extraordinary Items and Tax (III-IV)	57.37	66.26	137.09
3	Profit/(Loss) for the Period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	41.37	46.77	101.79
4	Equity Share Capital	665.67	665.67	665.67
5	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	710.08	710.08	417.09
6	Earning per equity share: (of INR 10 each) (not Annualized)			
	(1) Basic	0.65	0.74	1.51
	(2) Diluted	0.65	0.74	1.51
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and other Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results shall be available on the Website of the Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSE) at https://www.mseil.in/ and on the Company's Website at www.ssflimited.com				
For SSF Limited Date : 13-11-2021 Sd/- V. Padmanabham, Managing Director Place : Visakhapatnam (DIN:01246827)				

KRIDHAN INFRA LIMITED									
Regd Office: 203, Joshi Chambers, Ahmedabad Street, Carnac Bunder, Masjid (East), Mumbai-400 009									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2021									
(Rs in Lacs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended	Six Months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Six Months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.9.2021	30.9.2021	30.9.2020	31.03.2021	30.9.2021	30.9.2021	30.9.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	242	794	672	2,741	242	794	675	2,744
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-909	-82	-39	-111	-68	-90	-42	-140
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) including profit/(loss) from associate	-909	-926	-39	-767	-312	-334	-42	-808
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)including profit/(loss) from associate	-910	-928	-42	-774	-314	-627	-300	-2,227
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] including profit/(loss) from associate	-910	-928	-42	-774	-314	-627	-300	-2,227
6	Equity Share Capital	1,896	1,896	1,896	1,896	1,896	1,896	1,896	1,896
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				10,840				9,831
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic:	-0.07	-0.09	-0.04	-0.82	-0.33	-0.66	-0.32	-2.35
	2. Diluted:	-0.07	-0.09	-0.04	-0.82	-0.33	-0.66	-0.32	-2.35
Notes: 1. As informed earlier, the subsidiary Company at Singapore viz. Readymade Steel Singapore Pte. Ltd., is under liquidation process. Hence, due to non-availability of the figures for the quarter ended 30 th September, 2021, the same have not been considered for the purpose of the consolidated financial results. Accordingly, the Consolidated figures for the Quarter ended 30 th September, 2021 includes only the Indian subsidiary's figures. As already informed in the earlier quarters, as a matter of prudence, the Company has, already impaired its investments and loans outstanding in the said subsidiary Readymade Steel Singapore Pte. Ltd., in its standalone financials. In view of the same, there will be no material impact of the said liquidation on the financials of the Company. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. and our Company's website www.kridhan.com. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Kridhan Infra Limited Sd/- Anil Dhanpatil Agrawal Managing Director DIN-00360114									
Place : Mumbai Date : 13-11-2021									

RUTTONSHA International Rectifier Limited						
Regd. Office : 139/141, Solaris 1, "B" Wing, 1st Floor, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400072 CIN : L31109MH1969PLC014322; Phone : 022 - 28471956; Fax : 022-28471959; E-mail : secretarial@ruttonsha.com; Website : www.ruttonsha.com						
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2021						
PART I (₹ in Lakhs)						
SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			SIX MONTHS ENDED	
		30-09-2021 (Un-Audited)	30-06-2021 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2020 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2021 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2020 (Un-Audited)
1	a. Revenue from Operations	1057.01	865.48	819.63	1922.49	1107.88
	b. Other Income	34.41	39.79	7.70	74.20	26.22
	Total Income (a + b)	1091.42	905.27	827.32	1996.69	1134.09
2	Expenses					
	a. Cost of Materials Consumed	678.67	552.21	410.34	1230.88	551.85
	b. Purchases of stock in trade	60.27	27.62	35.13	87.89	41.98
	c. Changes in Inventories of Finished goods & Work-in-progress	(34.58)	(15.11)	66.84	(49.69)	84.23
	d. Employee Benefits expenses	96.09	114.49	109.15	210.58	214.11
	e. Finance Costs	15.94	18.11	14.31	34.05	29.51
	f. Depreciation	26.48	26.34	26.98	52.82	54.69
	g. Other expenses	93.69	89.22	81.72	182.91	152.47
	Total Expenses	936.57	812.88	744.49	1749.45	1128.85
3	Profit before Extraordinary Item & Tax (1 - 2)	154.85	92.39	82.83	247.24	185.56
4	Extraordinary Item (Refer Note No.4)	109.38	-	-	109.38	-
5	Profit before Tax (3 - 4)	45.47	92.39	82.83	137.86	185.56
6	Tax Expense					
	a) Current Tax	39.00	28.00	1.50	67.00	1.50
	b) Deferred Tax	(56.86)	(1.25)	(3.79)	(58.11)	(11.95)
7	Profit for the period/ year (5 - 6)	63.33	65.64	85.12	128.97	156.9
8	Other Comprehensive Income					
	i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	(21.28)	2.33	(1.12)	(18.95)	4.98
	ii) Income tax relating to item that will not be reclassified to profit & loss	5.36	(0.59)	2.79	4.77	(0.52)
	Remeasurement of Defined Benefit Plans (Net of Tax)	(15.92)	1.74	1.67	(14.18)	4.46
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year (7 + 8)	47.41	67.38	86.79	114.79	20.15
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	688.27	688.27	688.27	688.27	688.27
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings per Equity share					
	(a) Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (before Extraordinary Item)	2.14	0.97	1.26	3.11	0.23
	(b) Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (after Extraordinary Item)	0.94	0.97	1.26	1.90	0.23
NOTES: 1. The above financial results which have been subjected to 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditors have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2021. 2. The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Power Electronics. 3. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Sec.133 of the Companies Act, 2013. 4. During the quarter, the Company had redeemed 40,50,000 2% Redeemable Optionally Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares at Rs.10/- per share. As per applicable IND-AS accounting framework, balance of unwinding discounting interest of Rs. 109.38 Lakh pertaining to preference shares is amortized during the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 and disclosed by way of Extraordinary item in Un-audited financial results. 5. Figures for previous period / year have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable. For RUTTONSHA INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER LTD. Sd/- PIYUSH K. SHAH DIRECTOR						
Place : Mumbai Date : 12th November, 2021						

Products





Leaders In Semiconductor Devices & High Power Equipments



Suryaamba Spinning Mills Limited						
CIN: L18100TG2007PLC053831 Reg. office: 1 st Floor, Suryatowers, 105, S P Road, Secunderabad TG 500 003 Corporate Office: A-101, Kanha Apartment, 128, Chhaoni, Katol Road, Nagpur 440 013, MH. Tel. No.: 040 27813360, 0712-2591072 E-mail: samba.ngp@gmail.com, Website: www.suryaamba.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30.09.2021						
(Figures in Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-06-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2020 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2020 Unaudited	31-03-2021 Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	5146.29	4,785.86	2559.09	9932.15	3732.14	12,653.39
Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	366.97	290.37	(39.93)	657.34	(150.41)	498.65
Profit for the period after Tax*	309.54	261.03	(35.55)	570.57	(131.32)	424.97
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	311.19	262.69	(32.04)	573.89	(124.30)	431.62
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	293.19	293.19	293.19	293.19	293.19	293.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) & other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	3,558.08
Earnings Per Share (not annualized) (in Rupees)						
Basic:	10.56	8.90	(1.21)	19.46	(4.48)	14.49
Diluted:	10.56	8.90	(1.21)	19.46	(4.48)	14.49
* There were no exceptional and extra-ordinary items for the reporting period. Notes: The Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of the Company at their meeting held on the November 13, 2021. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange namely BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website www.suryaamba.com. For Suryaamba Spinning Mills Ltd. Sd/- Virender Kumar Agarwal (Managing Director) DIN: 00013314 Date : 13.11.2021 Place : Secunderabad						

Honeywell						
Honeywell Automation India Limited CIN: L29299PN1984PLC017951 Regd. Office: 56 & 57, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune 411 013 Phone: +91 20 7114 8888, E-mail: HAIL.investorservices@honeywell.com Website: https://www.honeywell.com/in/en/hail						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021						
(Rs in lakhs)						
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2021 Unaudited*	June 30, 2021 Unaudited*	September 30, 2020 Unaudited*	September 30, 2021 Unaudited*	September 30, 2020 Unaudited*	March 31, 2021 Audited
1. Total Income from operations (Net)	75,816	70,500	77,405	146,316	152,771	312,675
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,381	12,360	14,549	23,741	27,775	61,802
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,381	12,360	14,549	23,741	27,775	61,802
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,520	9,153	10,805	17,673	20,613	46,004
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,086	8,644	10,922	17,730	21,145	46,521
6. Equity share capital	884	884	884	884	884	884
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				267,300	231,534	257,003
8. Earnings per share (EPS) - (a) Basic and Diluted before extraordinary items (Rs.) (Not annualised) (b) Basic and Diluted after extraordinary items (Rs.) (Not annualised)	96.36 96.36	103.52 103.52	122.21 122.21	199.89 199.89	233.14 233.14	520.32 520.32
*Limited Review Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2021. For Honeywell Automation India Limited Place: Pune Date: November 13, 2021 Ashish Gaikwad Managing Director						





HINDUJA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(CIN: L92199MH1995PLC084610)

Regd. Office : Hinduja House, 171, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

Contact no.: 022 - 24960707 | Website: www.teamhgs.com | Email: investor.relations@teamhgs.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	3 months ended 30.09.2021	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2021	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2020	Year to date figures for Current Period ended 30.09.2021	Year to date figures for Previous Period ended 30.09.2020	Previous year ended 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)
1	Total income from operations	162,162.12	157,785.21	134,761.22	319,947.33	261,427.21	567,049.49
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	17,053.85	16,417.63	9,041.88	33,471.48	16,590.67	44,396.30
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	13,649.58	11,701.92	8,131.74	25,351.50	13,054.63	33,605.13
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,977.17	11,574.34	12,433.70	23,551.51	19,727.23	38,996.73
5	Equity Share Capital	2,088.09	2,088.09	2,087.32	2,088.09	2,087.32	2,087.73
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	206,399.60
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	Basic EPS (for the period - not annualised)	65.37	56.05	39.04	121.42	62.01	161.00
	Diluted EPS (for the period - not annualised)	65.28	55.97	39.02	121.25	61.99	160.82

Notes :

1. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2021 has recommended second interim dividend of Rs.10 per share (on an equity share of par value of Rs. 10/- each) for the financial year 2021-22.


2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites; www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.teamhgs.com.

For Hinduja Global Solutions Limited


Partha DeSarkar

Executive Director

DIN: 00761144



HINDUJA GROUP



HINDUJA

Place: New Delhi

Date : November 12, 2021